Page 1 of 3 PCN #842299-02
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 842299-02
Change Title: Select 4th Gen Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors
Reason for Revision: Removing MM#99C2DC from
this Product Change Notification
Change Detail: End of life
Date of Publication: January 14, 2026

change notice.
Page 2 of 3 PCN #842299-02
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code Spec Code MM#
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5415+ Processor BX807135415 S RMGC 99C92T
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6458Q Processor PK8071305121501 S RMGR 99C6NW
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6438M Processor PK8071305122301 S RMH3 99C6PL
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8468V Processor PK8071305073101 S RM7C 99C2DR
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Bronze 3408U Processor BX807133408U S RMGB 99C92R
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8468 Processor PK8071305072501 S RM76 99C2DJ
Intel® Xeon® Gold 5412U Processor PK8071305120401 S RMGJ 99C6M1
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6444Y Processor PK8071305121400 S RMGQ 99C6NV
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6454S Processor PK8071305073001 S RM7B 99C2DP
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4416+ Processor BX807134416 S RMGG 99C92W
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8458P Processor PK8071305073301 S RM7E 99C2DV
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6414U Processor PK8071305072001 S RM73 99C2DC
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8460Y+ Processor PK8071305072601 S RM77 99C2DK
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6434 Processor PK8071305118801 S RMGD 99C6L7
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8461V Processor PK8071305073201 S RM7D 99C2DT
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8470Q Processor PK8071305072301 S RM74 99C2DF
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6438Y+ Processor PK8071305120701 S RMGM 99C6M7
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6442Y Processor PK8071305120500 S RMGK 99C6M3
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
January 06, 2025 00 Originally Published PCN
January 14, 2025 01